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OCC Phx-5 30 Tour of Oswego River

Prev Type Note Dist

0.0 Start of route 0.0

0.8 L onto Chestnut St 0.8

0.1 Chestnut St turns R and
becomes State St

0.9

1.0 L onto Oswego River Rd 1.9

2.2 L onto Hinmanville Rd 4.1

0.1 Slight R to stay on Hinmanville
Rd

4.2

0.4 Continue onto County Rte 46 4.5

0.6 R onto NY-48 N 5.1

0.1 L onto Pinnacle Hill Rd 5.2

1.5 R onto Prall Rd 6.6

0.4 L onto S Granby Rd 7.0

0.6 R onto County Rte 14 7.6

3.6 L onto NY-176 S 11.2

0.3 R onto Lake Shore Rd 11.4

2.1 R onto County Rte 8 13.5

2.6 R onto County Rte 3 16.1

1.0 Continue onto Hannibal St 17.1

0.8 R onto W 6th St 17.9

0.1 Slight L onto Gansvoort St 18.1

0.3 Continue onto Oneida St/
Schenck St

18.4

0.3 L to stay on Oneida St 18.7

0.0 R to stay on Oneida St 18.7

0.4 R onto S 6th St 19.1

0.3 R onto Academy St 19.3

0.1 L onto S 6th St 19.4

0.6 L onto Fay St 20.0

0.1 R onto Maple Ave 20.1

2.7 R onto County Rte 6 22.8

4.5 R onto NY-264 S 27.3

1.5 L onto Je�erson St 28.8

0.0 R to stay on Je�erson St 28.8

0.6 R onto Chestnut St 29.4

0.1 L onto County Rte 57/Main St 29.4

0.8 End of route 30.2

OCC Phx-5 39 Tour of Oswego River

Prev Type Note Dist

0.0 Start of route 0.0

0.8 L onto Chestnut St 0.8

0.1 Chestnut St turns R and
becomes State St

0.9

1.0 L onto Oswego River Rd 1.9

2.2 L onto Hinmanville Rd 4.1

0.1 Slight R to stay on Hinmanville
Rd

4.2

0.4 Continue onto County Rte 46 4.5

0.6 R onto NY-48 N 5.1

0.1 L onto Pinnacle Hill Rd 5.2

1.5 R onto Prall Rd 6.6

0.4 L onto S Granby Rd 7.0

0.6 R onto County Rte 14 7.6

3.6 L onto NY-176 S 11.2

0.3 R onto Lake Shore Rd 11.4

2.1 R onto County Rte 8 13.5

7.4 Slight L onto NY-48 N 20.9

0.2 L onto County Rte 24 21.1

0.0 L onto Minetto Bridge Rd 21.2

0.3 R onto County Rte 57 21.5

5.4 Slight L onto Van Buren St 26.9

0.3 R onto N 6th St 27.2

0.8 R onto Academy St 28.0

0.1 L onto S 6th St 28.0

0.6 L onto Fay St 28.6

0.1 R onto Maple Ave 28.7

2.7 R onto County Rte 6 31.4

4.5 R onto NY-264 S 35.9

1.5 L onto Je�erson St 37.4

0.0 R to stay on Je�erson St 37.4

0.6 R onto Chestnut St 38.0

0.1 L onto County Rte 57/Main St 38.1

0.8 End of route 38.9

OCC Phx-5 49 Tour of Oswego River

Prev Type Note Dist

0.0 Start of route 0.0

0.8 L onto Chestnut St 0.8

0.1 Chestnut St turns R and
becomes State St

0.9

1.0 L onto Oswego River Rd 1.9

2.2 L onto Hinmanville Rd 4.1

0.1 Slight R to stay on Hinmanville
Rd

4.2

0.4 Continue onto County Rte 46 4.5

0.6 R onto NY-48 N 5.1

0.1 L onto Pinnacle Hill Rd 5.2

1.5 R onto Prall Rd 6.6

0.4 L onto S Granby Rd 7.0

0.6 R onto County Rte 14 7.6

3.6 L onto NY-176 S 11.2

0.3 R onto Lake Shore Rd 11.4

2.1 R onto County Rte 8 13.5

7.4 Slight L onto NY-48 N 20.9

0.2 L onto County Rte 24 21.1

0.0 L onto Minetto Bridge Rd 21.2

0.3 L onto County Rte 57 21.5

2.4 L onto E River Rd 23.8

1.3 Slight R onto E 3rd St/
Syracuse Ave

25.1

0.7 L onto E Utica St 25.8

0.5 L onto W 5th St 26.3

1.5 Continue onto County Rte 25/
W 5th Street Rd

27.8

2.2 L onto County Rte 24 29.9

1.3 R onto Minetto Bridge Rd 31.3

0.3 R onto County Rte 57 31.6

5.4 Slight L onto Van Buren St 37.0

0.3 R onto N 6th St 37.3

0.8 R onto Academy St 38.1

0.1 L onto S 6th St 38.1

0.6 L onto Fay St 38.7

0.1 R onto Maple Ave 38.8

2.7 R onto County Rte 6 41.5

4.5 R onto NY-264 S 46.0

1.5 L onto Je�erson St 47.5

0.0 R to stay on Je�erson St 47.5

0.6 R onto Chestnut St 48.1

0.1 L onto County Rte 57/Main St 48.2

0.8 End of route 49.0
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